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Albany Police Department NIBRS Profile

Apr 2022 

Incidents

Apr 2022 

Cleared

Percent 

Cleared

Mar 2022 

Incidents

Monthly 

Change

09A-B Homicide Offenses 1 1 100% 0 ▲1

09A Murder 1 1 100% 0 ▲1

09B Negligent Manslaughter 0 0 0

11A-D Sex Offenses 7 4 57% 9 ▼2

11A Forcible Rape 1 0 0% 4 ▼3

11B-D Other Forcible Sexual Offenses 6 4 67% 5 ▲1

13A-C Assault Offenses 174 64 37% 179 ▼5

13A Aggravated Assault 40 10 25% 55 ▼15

13B Simple Assault 114 44 39% 108 ▲6

13C Intimidation 20 10 50% 16 ▲4

36A-B Sex Offenses, Nonforcible 0 0 0

64A-B Human Trafficking Offenses 0 0 0

100 Kidnapping / Abduction 1 1 100% 5 ▼4

183 70 38% 193 ▼10

120 Robbery 10 2 20% 9 ▲1

Armed Robbery 2 2 100% 3 ▼1

All Other Robbery 8 0 0% 6 ▲2

200 Arson 3 0 0% 4 ▼1

210 Extortion/Blackmail 0 0 0

220 Burglary/Breaking & Entering 36 4 11% 33 ▲3

1st Degree Residential Burglary 26 3 12% 18 ▲8

2nd Degree Business/Storage Burglary 10 1 10% 15 ▼5

23A-H Larceny/Theft Offenses 191 41 21% 145 ▲46

23 A-B Pocket-Picking & Purse-Snatching 0 0 0

23C Shoplifting 42 16 38% 17 ▲25

23D Theft from Building 0 0 0

23E Theft from Coin-Operated Machine 0 0 0

23F Theft from Motor Vehicle 49 3 6% 32 ▲17

23G Theft of Motor Vehicle Parts 4 0 0% 11 ▼7

23H All Other Larceny 96 22 23% 85 ▲11

240 Motor Vehicle Theft 32 2 6% 21 ▲11

250 Counterfeiting/Forgery 22 1 5% 11 ▲11

26A-G Fraud Offenses 27 8 30% 25 ▲2

270 Embezzlement 0 0 0

280 Stolen Property 0 1 1 ▼1

290 Destruction/Vandalism of Property 122 18 15% 96 ▲26

510 Bribery 0 0 0

443 77 17% 345 ▲98

35A-B Drug/Narcotic Offenses 13 12 92% 12 ▲1

35A Drug/Narcotic Violations 7 6 86% 7

35B Drug Equipment Violations 6 6 100% 5 ▲1

370 Pornography/Obscene Material 0 0 1 ▼1

39A-D Gambling Offenses 0 0 0

40A-C Prostitution Offenses 0 0 0

520 Weapon Law Violations 5 4 80% 12 ▼7

720 Animal Cruelty 0 0 0

18 16 89% 25 ▼7

644 163 25% 563 ▲81
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Albany Police Department NIBRS Profile

Apr 2022 

Incidents

Apr 2022 

Cleared

Percent 

Cleared

Mar 2022 

Incidents

Monthly 

Change

90A Bad Checks 0 0 0

90B Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy 5 3 60% 3 ▲2

90C Disorderly Conduct 79 47 59% 66 ▲13

90D Driving Under the Influence 18 16 89% 5 ▲13

90E Drunkenness 0 0 0

90F Family Offenses, Nonviolent 31 15 48% 34 ▼3

90G Liquor Law Violations 5 4 80% 7 ▼2

90H Peeping Tom 0 0 0

90J Trespass of Real Property 34 11 32% 31 ▲3

90Z All Other Offenses 38 25 66% 51 ▼13

210 121 58% 197 ▲13

854 284 33% 197 ▲657

Data for chart
Offense Incidents Rank Offenses Values %

Property Crime 443 1 1 Property Crime 443 52%

Persons Crime 183 3 2 Group B Crimes 210 25%

Group B Crimes 210 2 3 Persons Crime 183 21%

Society Crime 18 4 4 Society Crime 18 2%

Total 854 854
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Albany Police Department NIBRS Annual Comparison

Apr 2022 

Incidents

Apr 2021 

Incidents
% Chg

2022 Year 

to Date

2021 Year 

to Date
% Chg

09A-B Homicide Offenses 1 0 100% 2 6 -66.7%

09A Murder 1 0 100% 2 6 -66.7%

09B Negligent Manslaughter 0 0 0 0

11A-D Sex Offenses 7 14 -50.0% 34 32 6.3%

11A Forcible Rape 0 7 -100.0% 12 12 0.0%

11B-D Other Forcible Sexual Offenses 0 7 -100.0% 22 20 10.0%

13A-C Assault Offenses 174 141 23.4% 649 611 6.2%

13A Aggravated Assault 40 44 -9.1% 198 185 7.0%

13B Simple Assault 114 79 44.3% 380 353 7.6%

13C Intimidation 20 18 11.1% 71 73 -2.7%

36A-B Sex Offenses, Nonforcible 0 0 2 0 100%

64A-B Human Trafficking Offenses 0 0 2 1 100%

100 Kidnapping / Abduction 1 1 0.0% 10 13 -23.1%

183 156 17.3% 699 663 5.4%

120 Robbery 10 8 25.0% 28 33 -15.2%

Armed Robbery 2 2 0.0% 8 12 -33.3%

All Other Robbery 8 6 33.3% 20 21 -4.8%

200 Arson 3 7 -57.1% 13 11 18.2%

210 Extortion/Blackmail 0 0 0 0

220 Burglary/Breaking & Entering 36 45 -20.0% 131 168 -22.0%

1st Degree Residential Burglary 26 28 -7.1% 84 103 -18.4%

2nd Degree Business/Storage Burglary 10 17 -41.2% 47 65 -27.7%

23A-H Larceny/Theft Offenses 191 167 14.4% 647 700 -7.6%

23 A-B Pocket-Picking & Purse-Snatching 0 0 0 0

23C Shoplifting 42 27 55.6% 133 151 -11.9%

23D Theft from Building 0 0 0 0

23E Theft from Coin-Operated Machine 0 0 0 0

23F Theft from Motor Vehicle 49 41 19.5% 143 160 -10.6%

23G Theft of Motor Vehicle Parts 4 0 40 1 3900.0%

23H All Other Larceny 96 99 -3.0% 331 388 -14.7%

240 Motor Vehicle Theft 32 30 6.7% 97 136 -28.7%

250 Counterfeiting/Forgery 22 8 175.0% 53 35 51.4%

26A-G Fraud Offenses 27 26 3.8% 96 103 -6.8%

270 Embezzlement 0 0 0 0

280 Stolen Property 0 2 -100.0% 3 5 -40.0%

290 Destruction/Vandalism of Property 122 107 14.0% 419 403 4.0%

510 Bribery 0 0 0 0

443 400 10.8% 1487 1594 -6.7%

35A-B Drug/Narcotic Offenses 13 15 -13.3% 37 56 -33.9%

35A Drug/Narcotic Violations 7 8 -12.5% 23 32 -28.1%

35B Drug Equipment Violations 6 7 -14.3% 14 24 -41.7%

370 Pornography/Obscene Material 0 0 2 2 0.0%

39A-D Gambling Offenses 0 0 0 0

40A-C Prostitution Offenses 0 0 0 0

520 Weapon Law Violations 5 10 -50.0% 35 30 16.7%

720 Animal Cruelty 0 1 -100.0% 1 3 -66.7%

18 26 -30.8% 75 91 -17.6%

644 582 10.7% 2261 2348 -3.7%
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Albany Police Department NIBRS Annual Comparison

Apr 2022 

Incidents

Apr 2021 

Incidents
% Chg

2022 Year 

to Date

2021 Year 

to Date
% Chg

90A Bad Checks 0 2 -100.0% 1 3 -66.7%

90B Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy 5 12 -58.3% 12 21 -42.9%

90C Disorderly Conduct 79 63 25.4% 223 229 -2.6%

90D Driving Under the Influence 18 12 50.0% 52 51 2.0%

90E Drunkenness 0 0 0 0

90F Family Offenses, Nonviolent 31 26 19.2% 118 110 7.3%

90G Liquor Law Violations 5 5 0.0% 23 29 -20.7%

90H Peeping Tom 0 0 0 0

90J Trespass of Real Property 34 31 9.7% 107 116 -7.8%

90Z All Other Offenses 38 47 -19.1% 177 154 14.9%

210 198 6.1% 713 713 0.0%

854 780 9.5% 2974 3061 -2.8%

Feb-22 Feb-21

Person 

Crime
183 156

Property 

Crime
443 400

Society 

Crime
18 26

Group B 

Crime
210 198

2021 2022

Group B 

Crime
713 713

Society Crime 91 75

Property 

Crime
1594 1487

Person Crime 663 699
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Calls for Service by Month
Albany Police Department

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

2020 8143 7396 7416 6534 8860 7434 7519 8456 8359 8065 7301 7197
2021 6798 6667 8180 8437 7190 6468 6522 6364 6237 6103 5885 6266
2022 5318 5444 6305 6348 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Calls For Service

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

2020 8143 7396 7416 6534 8860 7434 7519 8456 8359 8065 7301 7197

2021 6798 6667 8180 8437 7190 6468 6522 6364 6237 6103 5885 6266

2022 5318 5444 6305 6348 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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 5 Source: Computer Aided Dispatch System (CAD)



Monthly Calls for Service by Day of Week
Albany Police Department

Apr Avg

2022

Sunday 704 746

Monday 953 902

Tuesday 893 945

Wednesday 918 913

Thursday 862 920

Friday 1087 920

Saturday 931 859
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Calls for Service by Beat

Albany Police Department

Beats 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

April 2022 337 675 502 419 338 492 561 566 522 257 433 378 206 389 273
March 2022 336 642 513 424 335 534 545 555 447 284 417 401 180 435 257

February 2022 284 597 443 378 296 433 416 526 413 242 350 276 206 337 247

2021 Beat  Avg 405 733 584 473 362 552 515 565 466 286 503 426 204 365 322
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Albany Police Department Patrol Beats
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